

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 0001- 2006	Version: *	Name:	M 6 - Robert B. Tierney, Landmarks Preservation Commission		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Adopted		
			In control:	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections		
On agenda:	1/18/2006					
Enactment date:	Enactment #:					
Title:	Resolution approving the re-appointment by the Mayor of Robert Brian Tierney as a member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission.					
Sponsors:	Leroy G. Comrie, Jr.					
Indexes:						

Attachments: 1. Committee Report, 2. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1/18

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2006	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	Approved by Committee	
1/18/2006	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

M-6

Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections approving the re-appointment of

ROBERT BRIAN TIERNEY

as a Member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections respectfully reports:

Pursuant to §§ 31 and 3020 of the *New York City Charter*, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the re-appointment by the Mayor of ROBERT BRIAN TIERNEY, as a Member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission to serve for the remainder of a three-year term that expires on June 28, 2007.

The matter was referred to the Committee on January 4, 2006.

Res. No. 1

Resolution approving the re-appointment by the Mayor of Robert Brian Tierney as a member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission.

By Council Member Comrie

RESOLVED, that pursuant to §§ 31 and 3020 of the *New York City Charter*, the Council does hereby approve the reappointment by the Mayor of ROBERT BRIAN TIERNEY, as a Member of the New York City Landmarks Preservation Commission to serve for the remainder of a three-year term that expires on June 28, 2007. Coupled on GO